#### STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

### In Re: Michael Riccio

Case No.: FEC 20-137

**TO:** Michael Riccio Address exempt per Ch. 119, F.S.

Division of Elections 500 S Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, FL 32399

### **NOTICE OF HEARING (AUTOMATIC FINE)**

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, **December 1, 2020 at 8:30 AM**, *or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard*, at the following location: **Senate Office Building, 404 South Monroe Street, Room 110-S, Tallahassee, Florida 32399.** Due to heightened security access requirements, please bring only essential items into the building and plan to arrive early to allow for delays coming through security.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

#### See further instructions on the reverse side.

Tim Vaccaro

Executive Director Florida Elections Commission November 9, 2020 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing*. The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, *he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources* at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.

# FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION CASE REPORT Case Number: FEC-20-137

# NAME: MICHAEL RICCIO

DATE APPEAL RECEIVED: 06/26/2020

DATE REPORT DUE: 06/10/2020 (2020 M5)

DATE OF ELECTRONIC RECEIPT: 06/13/2020

CANDIDATE [X]	STATE [X]
PC []	DISTRICT [ ]
CCE []	COUNTY [ ]
POLITICAL PARTY []	CITY []

NUMBER OF DAYS LATE: 3

AMOUNT OF FINE: \$150.00

FINE BASED ON: (X)NUMBER OF DAYS (..) 25% OF RECEIPTS (..) 25% OF EXPENDITURES

**TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR REPORTING PERIOD:** \$1,150.00

**TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR REPORTING PERIOD:** \$269.56

**DATE OF FIRST NOTIFICATION:** 06/11/2020 (Failure to File Ltr)

**SUMMARY:** Michael Riccio is a candidate for State Representative, District 28 in the 2020 elections. Mr. Riccio is his own treasurer.

Michael Riccio is appealing the fine claiming that he was under the belief that his report was complete on June 10th. According to Mr. Riccio, he reviewed his campaign records on the 11th and again on the 13th and was notified that it was incomplete and needed corrections. Due to these facts, he states that the report was filed late. He also notes that he was unable to reach anyone for assistance with filing the paperwork. He requests a waiver of the fine.

- The 2020 M5 Original Report covers the period from 05/01/20-05/31/20; it was due on 06/10/20.
- The 2020 M5 Queued Transaction Report shows that it was created on 05/05/20, reviewed on 6/9/20 and 6/10/20, and filed on 06/13/20.
- Michael Riccio reported receiving 3 contributions, while making 4 expenditures.
- The Division of Elections does not have any notes that pertain to Michael Riccio's 2020 M5 report.

PRIOR CASES: None.

Michael Riccio Candidate for House 28 Seminole County, Florida

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

Michael Riccio

Account Number: 75454 Account Name: Michael A. Riccio Report Year: 2020 Report Type: P1 Subject: Late Report.

To whom it concerns,

Please note that I attempted to file my campaign finance records on 06/10/2020 and I was under the belief that it was completed. It was not until I reviewed my campaign finance records on the 11<sup>th</sup> and again on the 13<sup>th</sup>, that I was notified that my campaign documents were incomplete and needed to be corrected. Because of these facts, my campaign documents were late. I was have a hard time reaching any staff at the Florida Elections Commission to discuss how to do the paperwork properly. Most staff are working from home and unreachable. Please forgive these concerns.

Michael Riccio / Candidate for Florida House 28



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State **DIVISION OF ELECTIONS**

June 16, 2020

Michael A. Riccio Candidate for State Representative, District 28

CAN 75454

Dear Mr. Riccio:

The campaign treasurer's report that was due on June 10, 2020, was filed on June 13, 2020. By law, you are automatically assessed a late fine of \$150.00.

#### You have 20 days from the receipt of this notice to either:

Pay the fine to the Florida Division of Elections (For a candidate only, a fine is not an 1. allowable campaign expenditure and must be paid from personal funds) at:

> Florida Division of Elections R.A. Gray Building, Room. 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-025011

2. Appeal the fine to the Florida Elections Commission (See Rules 2B-1.005 and 2B-1.0055, Florida Administrative Code) at:

> Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street, Ste. 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

If you appeal, please send a copy also to the Florida Division of Elections so that you will not receive further notices from the Division about this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact the help desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely, u Willis

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief **Bureau of Election Records** 

ElecRecords@,dos.myflorida.com



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State **DIVISION OF ELECTIONS**

June 11, 2020

Michael A. Riccio Candidate for State Representative, District 28 CAN 75454

Dear Mr. Riccio:

Our records indicate that you have not filed either your campaign treasurer's report or notification that no reportable activity occurred, whichever is applicable. The filing date was June 10, 2020.

The law (s. 106.07(8)(b), Fla. Stat.) requires the filing officer to immediately notify you about the missed filing date and the automatic fines that will be assessed for late filing of a report, if a report was due.

- If reportable activity occurred and you have not filed a report, statutory fines are automatically assessed as follows until you file your report:
  - \* \$50 per day for the first 3 days late
  - \$500 per day for each day after the 3rd day late
  - If the required report immediately precedes a primary and general election, the automatic fine is \$500 for each late day.

The total fine for the untimely report cannot exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the cover period. Even if you end up filing your report late, we cannot waive the statutory fines. We will notify you of the specific amount of fines owed once you file your report. You have 20 days from the day you receive the notice to pay the fine or to appeal the fine to the Florida Elections Commission.

• If no reportable activity occurred for the report date(s), you are still required to notify us in writing, via the Division's Electronic Filing System, that no reportable activity occurred. No automatic fines are statutorily assessed.

However, in all cases, failure to file and/or untimely filing of a report of reportable activity, or if applicable, a notice that no reportable activity occurred, may constitute an apparent violation of chapter 106, Fla. Stat. If we refer such matter to the Florida Elections Commission, the Commission may subsequently impose a civil penalty for each violation under chapter 106.265(1), Fla. Stat.

If you have any questions, please contact the help desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

topic Willis

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

• ElecRecords@dos.myflorida.com

	NT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS EASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY				
(1) Michael A. Riccio Candidate, Committe or Party Name	(2) <u>75454</u> I.D. Number				
<ul> <li>(3) Address (number and street)</li> <li>Check box if address has changed since last report</li> </ul>	City State Zip Code				
<ul> <li>(4) Check appropriate box(es):</li> <li>X Candidate (office sought):</li> <li>Political Committee</li> <li>Committee of Continuous Existance</li> <li>Party Executive Committee</li> </ul>	Check If PC has DISBANDED Check If CCE has DISBANDED				
Cover Period: From 05/01/2020 To 0	DRT IDENTIFIERS 5/31/2020 Report Type: M5 pecial Election Report				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT				
Cash & Checks \$50.00	Monetary Expenditures \$269.56				
Loans \$1,100.00	Transfers to Office Account \$0.00				
Total Monetary \$1,150.00	Total Monetary \$269.56				
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions				
	Certification person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.)				
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete				
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of 🛛 Candidate 🗌 Chaiman (PC/PTY Only	č			
X	x				
Signature	Signature				

# ID: 75454

- ---

# CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

----

ame: Michael A. Riccio			Report: 2020 M5 Period: 05	/01/2020 to 05/31/2020
		** Records in File	ed Report **	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
1	RICCIO, DOLORES		RETIRED	\$50.00
05/04/2020	OVIEDO, FL 32765-8199	CHE		
2	RICCIO MICHAEL	S	RETIRED	\$100.00
05/02/2020	OVIEDO, FL 32765-8199	LOA		
3	RICCIO MICHAEL	S		\$1,000.00
05/06/2020		LOA		
4		x		\$0.00
	7	X		DEL

### CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Report: 2020 M5

Page 1 of 1

Name: Michael A. Riccio

Period: 05/01/2020 to 05/31/2020

2	Ŕ	* Records in Fil	ed Report **	
Seq # Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount
1	AMAZON 410 TERRY AVENUE NORTH SEATTLE, WA 98109	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$69.95 UPD
1	AMAZON 410 TERRY AVENUE NORTH SEATTLE, WA 98109	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$69.99 History 06/13/20
2	AMAZON 440 TERRY AVE SEATTLE, WA 98109	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$94.85
3	AMAZON 440 TERRY AVE SEATTLE, WA 98109	MON	CAMPAIGN PHONE	\$11.00 UPD
* 3	AMAZON 440 TERRY AVE SEATTLE, WA 98109	MON	CAMPAIGN PHONE	\$11.00 UPD History 06/13/20
* 3	AMAZON 440 TERRY AVE SEATTLE, WA 98109	MON	CAMPAIGN PHONE	\$11.00 History 06/13/20
4	AMAZON 440 TERRY AVE SEATTLE, WA 98109	MON	CAMPAIGN SUPPLIES	\$93.72

### **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED FUND TRANSFERS**

Page 1 of 1

Report: 2020 M5

Name:	Michael A.	Riccio		Report: 2020 M5	Period:	05/01/2020	to 0	5/31/2020
		**	<b>Records in Filed</b>	Report **				
Seq #	¥	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Туре	Nature of Account			Τ	Amount
Date		Street Address & City, State, Zip	Type Nature of A	Nature of Account	_		Amend	

### CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name: Michael A. Riccio

Report: 2020 M5

Period: 05/01/2020

to 05/31/2020

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amoun
Date		Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend

# Queued Items for 2020-M5

Account: 75454 Rpt Seq: 2

# STR 028 Michael A. Riccio

Rpt Seq: 2				
ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	5/5/2020 10:30:05 AM	5/5/2020 10:30:05 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	5/5/2020 10:30:45 AM	5/5/2020 10:30:45 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	5/5/2020 10:41:07 AM	5/5/2020 10:41:07 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Failed To Complete	75454	5/6/2020 8:44:37 AM	5/11/2020 9:42:34 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	5/6/2020 2:12:19 PM	5/6/2020 2:12:19 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/9/2020 5:14:38 AM	6/9/2020 5:14:38 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/10/2020 11:16:52 PM	6/10/2020 11:16:52 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 7:36:01 AM	6/13/2020 7:36:01 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 7:36:16 AM	6/13/2020 7:36:16 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 7:36:32 AM	6/13/2020 7:36:32 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 7:36:54 AM	6/13/2020 7:36:54 AM
ile Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 7:47:49 AM	6/13/2020 7:47:49 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:11:03 AM	6/13/2020 8:11:03 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:49:33 AM	6/13/2020 8:49:33 AM
mend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:52:15 AM	6/13/2020 8:52:15 AM
ecalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:52:42 AM	6/13/2020 8:52:42 AM
ecalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:52:57 AM	6/13/2020 8:52:57 AM
eview Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:54:55 AM	6/13/2020 8:54:55 AM
ile Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:55:51 AM	6/13/2020 8:55:51 AM
eview Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:56:12 AM	6/13/2020 8:56:13 AM
mend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:57:53 AM	6/13/2020 8:57:53 AM
ecalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:58:15 AM	6/13/2020 8:58:15 AM
eview Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:58:35 AM	6/13/2020 8:58:35 AM
Leview Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:58:54 AM	6/13/2020 8:58:54 AM
eview Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 8:59:39 AM	6/13/2020 8:59:39 AM
eview Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:01:41 AM	6/13/2020 9:01:41 AM
ile Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:02:10 AM	6/13/2020 9:02:10 AM
eview Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:02:23 AM	6/13/2020 9:02:23 AM
eview Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:20:14 AM	6/13/2020 9:20:14 AM
eview Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:20:51 AM	6/13/2020 9:20:51 AM
mend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:21:49 AM	6/13/2020 9:21:49 AM
eview Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:22:03 AM	6/13/2020 9:22:03 AM
ecalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:23:09 AM	6/13/2020 9:23:09 AM
ecalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:23:23 AM	6/13/2020 9:23:23 AM
ile Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:23:56 AM	6/13/2020 9:23:56 AM
8995 (SEC)	6760 St#10			

Account: 75454

2

Rpt Seq:

# Queued Items for 2020-M5

STR 028 Michael A. Riccio

reprosed. 2				
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:26:34 AM	6/13/2020 9:26:35 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:28:00 AM	6/13/2020 9:28:00 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:28:05 AM	6/13/2020 9:28:05 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:28:38 AM	6/13/2020 9:28:38 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:39:49 AM	6/13/2020 9:39:49 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:48:52 AM	6/13/2020 9:48:52 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:49:03 AM	6/13/2020 9:49:03 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:49:08 AM	6/13/2020 9:49:08 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:49:33 AM	6/13/2020 9:49:33 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:50:30 AM	6/13/2020 9:50:30 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:55:26 AM	6/13/2020 9:55:26 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:55:57 AM	6/13/2020 9:55:57 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:56:05 AM	6/13/2020 9:56:05 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:56:32 AM	6/13/2020 9:56:32 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:57:13 AM	6/13/2020 9:57:13 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:57:43 AM	6/13/2020 9:57:43 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:58:08 AM	6/13/2020 9:58:08 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:58:47 AM	6/13/2020 9:58:47 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:59:16 AM	6/13/2020 9:59:16 AM
Recalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 9:59:21 AM	6/13/2020 9:59:21 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:00:53 AM	6/13/2020 10:00:53 AM
Recalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:00:58 AM	6/13/2020 10:00:58 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:01:31 AM	6/13/2020 10:01:31 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:01:42 AM	6/13/2020 10:01:42 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:02:59 AM	6/13/2020 10:02:59 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:03:02 AM	6/13/2020 10:03:02 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:03:17 AM	6/13/2020 10:03:17 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	75454	6/13/2020 10:03:44 AM	6/13/2020 10:03:44 AM



search | directory | contact us | 411 | subscribe | tour | help

# Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

## Florida Election System Reports

date/Committee Lo	okup	Candid	ate N	Name: Mich	ael A. F	Riccio				
cio			Acc	count: <u>7545</u>	54					
		Date Due	Туре	Date Filed	Status	Days Late	Fine Assessed	Appealed	Amount Fined	Amount Paid
	~	6/19/2020	P1	6/13/2020						
454		6/10/2020	M5	6/13/2020	SNT	3	\$150.00	t.	\$150.00	\$0.00
Indidate	~	5/11/2020	M4	5/5/2020						
	2									
2	scio 454	ccio ▼ 454	Ccio Date Due 6/19/2020 6/10/2020 6/10/2020	Ccio Acc Date Due Type ← 6/19/2020 P1 6/10/2020 M5 5/11/2020 M5	Account: 7548           Date Due Type         Date Filed           6/19/2020         P1         6/13/2020           6/10/2020         M5         6/13/2020	Account: 75454           Date Due Type         Date Filed         Status           454         6/19/2020         P1         6/13/2020           6/10/2020         M5         6/13/2020         SNT	Account: 75454           Date Due Type         Date Filed         Days Late           6/19/2020         P1         6/13/2020           6/10/2020         M5         6/13/2020         SNT         3	Account: 75454           Date Due Type         Date Filed         Days         Fine Late           ▲         6/19/2020         P1         6/13/2020           454         6/10/2020         M5         6/13/2020         SNT         3         \$150.00	Account: 75454 Date Due Type Date Status Days Fine Appealed 6/19/2020 P1 6/13/2020 6/10/2020 M5 6/13/2020 SNT 3 \$150.00	Account: 75454 Date Due Type Date Filed Status Days Fine Appealed Amount Fined 6/19/2020 P1 6/13/2020 6/10/2020 M5 6/13/2020 SNT 3 \$150.00 \$150.00



**RON DESANTIS** 

Governor

LAUREL M. LEE Secretary of State

April 14, 2020

Michael Riccio

Dear Mr. Riccio:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for the office of State Representative, along with your Qualifying Check, which were placed on file in our office on April 13, 2020. Your name has been placed on the 2020 active candidate list. However, a new check must be filed during the qualifying period along with the other qualifying documents.

### Campaign Treasurer's Reports

Your first campaign treasurer's report will be due on **May 11, 2020**. The report will cover the period of April 1-30, 2020 (2020 M4). All candidates who file reports with the Division of Elections are required to file by means of the Division's Electronic Filing System (EFS).

### **EFS** Access

Below is the web address to access the EFS and your user identification number. Enclosed are your confidential, filing credentials.

EFS Website Address: https://efs.dos.state.fl.us Identification Number: 75454

### **Timely Filing**

All reports filed must be completed and filed through the EFS no later than midnight, Eastern Standard Time, of the due date. Reports not filed by midnight of the due date are late filed and subject to the penalties in Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes. In the event that the EFS is inoperable on the due date, the report will be accepted as timely filed if filed no later than midnight of the first business day the EFS becomes operable. No fine will be levied during the period the EFS was inoperable.

Division of Elections R.A. Gray Building, Suite 316 • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee, Florida 32399 850.245.6240 • 850.245.6260 (Fax) • DOS.MyFlorida.com/elections



Michael Riccio April 14, 2020 Page Two

Any candidate failing to file a report on the designated due date shall be subject to a fine of \$50 per day for the first three days late and, thereafter, \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. However, for reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report.

#### **Electronic Receipts**

The person submitting the report on the EFS will be issued an electronic receipt indicating and verifying the report was filed. Each campaign treasurer's report filed by means of the EFS is considered to be under oath by the candidate and campaign treasurer, and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

### Instructions and Assistance

An online instruction guide is available to you on the EFS to assist with navigation, data entry, and submission of reports. The Division of Elections will also provide assistance to all users by contacting the EFS Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' website at https://dos.myflorida.com/elections. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook, Calendar of Reporting Dates, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Reia Willis

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

KRW/zjs

Enclosures

pc: Dolores Riccio, Treasurer

# STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.) (Please print or type) OFFICE USE ONLY RECEIVED UEPARTMENT OF STATE

2020 JUN -5 AM 9:20

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS TAIL AMASSEF. FL

# 1, Michael A. Riccio

candidate for the office of Florida State Representative, District 28

have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of

Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

Х Signature of Candidate

06/01/2020 Date

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

DS-DE 84 (05/11)

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE (Section 106.023, F.S.) (Please print or type)	CHERTMENT OF STATE 2020 APR 13 AM 9: 24 UL MARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS
I, Michael A. Riccio candidate for the office of <u>Florida Hou</u>	use of Representatives District 28
have been provided access to read and	d understand the requirements of
Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.	
X Signature of Carididate	 04/08/2020  Date
Each candidate must file a statement with the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Desig failure to file this form is a first degree misder Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to Statutes).	nation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful meanor and a civil violation of the Campaign

APPOINTMENT OF CA AND DESIGNATIO DEPOSITORY FO (Section 106 (PLEASE PRO NOTE: This form must be officer before opening the officer before opening the opening t	RECEIVED 2020 JUN -5 AM 9: 18 DIVISION OF ELECTIONS TALLAHASSEE.FL OFFICE USE ONLY							
Initial Filing of Form	Re-filing to Chang	е: 门 Т	reasurer/l	Deputy	Deposito	ry 🗌	Office	Party
2. Name of Candidate (in the Michael A. Riccio	is order: First, Middle,	Last)	3. Ad code)	dress (includ	de post offic	e box or st	reet, city,	state, zip
	5. E-mail address otemikericcio@gm	ail.com					and the set of the set	
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable:         State Representative, District 28       My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.							12.20	
8. If a candidate for a partie	an office, check blo	ck and fill	in name	of party as	applicable	: My inte	nt is to rur	n as a
🔲 Write-In 🔀 No Pa	arty Affiliation					Par	ty cand	lidate.
9. I have appointed the follo 10. Name of Treasurer or De Michael A. Riccio 11. Mailing Address		as my	X Car	npaign Trea	surer	Deputy 12. Telep	Treasure	r
13. City	14. County	15. Sta	ate 16	. Zip Code	17. E-mai votemike		mail.cor	n
18. I have designated the fo	ollowing bank as my	Σ	Prima	ary Deposito	ry 🔲	Secondar	y Deposito	ory
19. Name of Bank Fifth Third Bank	<u> </u>		20. Addi 5 Alafay	ress /a Woods	Boulevard	Ł		
21. City Oviedo	22. County Seminole			23. State Florida			24. Zip C 32765	ode
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY DESIG	Y, I DECLARE THAT I HAV NATION OF CAMPAIGN D						IPAIGN TRI	EASURER AND
25. Date 06/01/2020	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		26. Sign	ature of Car		2		
l,	's Acceptance of App Michael A. Ric (Please Print or Type	cio Name)		Deputy Tre	, do her	appropriate eby accept	( ) - MERICAN ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	ntment
designated above as: 06/01/202 Date	Campaigr	X		e of Campai	M	2 er or Deput	y Treasure	er

1

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)

٨	. 7	0000	1.0	00 A M
Ar	11.	1.1/1		:38AM
	1000	T	· v	

N-	2252	5	2
NO.	LLJL	6	Z

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.)		AIGN	RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STALL 2020 APR 17 AM 10: 33						
(PLEASE	PRINT OR TYPE)				DIVIS	ION OF	ELECTI	IONS	
NOTE: This form must officer before opening the			3979.0	10			OFFICE		ONLY
1. CHECK APPROPRIAT					1 D	-	04		<b>D</b>
Initial Filing of Form	- 4.65		asurer/De		Depository		Office		Party
2. Name of Candidate (in Michael Riccio	inis order: First, IVI	iddie, Last)	code)	es (includ	e post office b	DX OF SU	reet, city, t	51210, Z	qı:
4. Telephone	5. E-mail address	3	ſ						
	Votemikericcio	@gmail.com			16		2020/00/		
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)       7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if         Florida House of Representative District 28       7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if         My intent is to run as a Write-in candidate.									
8. If a candidate for a <u>pa</u>	r <u>tisan</u> office, chec	k block and fill I	n name of	party as	applicable:	My Inte	nt is to run	1 88 8	
Write-In No	Party Affiliation	□				Par	ty cand	lidate.	
9. I have appointed the f	ollowing person to	Dactas my	Camp	aign Trea	surer 🗖	Deputy	Treasure		
10. Name of Treasurer or	a data da								
Michael Riccio									
11. Mailing Address					12	. Telep	hone		
13. Cily	14. County	15. Stat	e   16. Z	ip Code	17. E-mail ad		مم المصر		
19 I have designated the	following book a		Drimon	Deposito			y Deposito		
18. I have designated the	a lollowing pank a		20. Addres		λ Π se	CONCIAI		лу ———	
Fifth Third Bank		3	Alafaya	andra and and a	Blvd				
21. City	22. Cou	<u></u>		23. State			24. Zlp Ci	ode	
Oviedo	Semino	ole	F	Florida		2	32765		
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJ	URY, I DECLARE THAT BIGNATION OF CAMP							EASURE	RAND
25. Date			26. Signati	ire of Can	didate				
04/17/2020			X		M				
27. Treasu	rer's Acceptance o	of Appointment	(fill in the b	lanks and	check the app	ropriate	block)		
l,	Michael	Riccio			, do hereby	accept	the appoi	ntment	Ł
	(Please Print of	r Type Name)							201
designated above as:	🗙 Cam	paign Treasurer		Deputy Tre	esurer.				
04/17/2	2020	Х		N	10-				
Da			Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer						
DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)						A	Lule 19-2.	0001. 0	F.A.C.

I

Apr. 17, 2020 10:	38AM						٨	No 2252	2	2	
APPOINTMENT OF AND DESIGNA	-					UEPA	REC	EIVED NT OF S	STAL	f	
DEPOSITORY	FOR CA	ANDIDAT							10. OV90704. DOM: 0	L	
(Section 1	106.021(1)	, F.S.)		22	2020 APR 17 AM 10: 33						
(PLEASE I					DIVISION OF ELECTIONS TALLAHASSEE. FL						
NOTE: This form must officer before opening th								OFFICE	USE	ONLY	
1. CHECK APPROPRIAT	E BOX(ES	3):			derte data derete d			2			
Initial Filing of Form		filing to Cha	ange: 🔀	Treasure	r/Deputy	Depository		Office		Party	
2. Name of Candidate (in	this order	: First, Mide	lle, Last)			ide post office l	box or st	treet, city, a	state, z	zip	
Michael Riccio				COC	(8)						
4. Telephone	5. E-ma	il address									
	Votemil	kericcio@	gmail.co	m	201						
6. Office sought (include Florida House of Repr	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	and the second	And the second states of the second		7. If a car applica	ndidate for a <u>n</u> able: My intent is t					
				811 1							
8. If a candidate for a par	rtisan offi	ce, check l	block and	till in nan	te of party a	applicable:	My inte	ent is to run	89 8		
Write-In 🛛 No	Party Affil	liation					Par	rty cand	lidate.		
9. I have appointed the f	ollowing p	person to a	act as my	XC	ampaign Tre	esurer 🗌	Deputy	y Treasure	Г		
10. Name of Treasurer or	Deputy Tr	easurer	107.200 AVA. 7			- <b>.</b>	<u> </u>				
Michael Riccio	- 32,82 5										
11. Mailing Address						• 1	2. Telep	hone		_	
13. City	14. C	ounty	15.	State	16. Zip Code	ddress	885				
						Votemikeri	ccio@(	gmail.cor	n		
18. I have designated the	• following	g bank as (	my	Prin	nary Deposito	ory 🗋 S	econdar	ry Deposito	угу		
19. Name of Bank				20 Ad	dress	<u></u>					
Fifth Third Bank			<u>.</u>	5 Alaf	aya Woods	Blvd		122			
21. City		22. Count	y		23. State	)	T	24. Zlp Co	ode		
Oviedo		Seminole	3		Florida			32765			
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJU	JRY, I DECL	ARE THAT I I	HAVE READ	THE FORE( ORY AND TH	OING FORM FO	OR APPOINTMEN STATED IN IT AP	IT OF CAN RE TRUE.	NPAIGN TRE	ASURE	ER AND	
25. Date		<u>1-6</u> ,		26. Si	inature of Ca	ndidate					
04/17/2020				X	/	M					
27. Treasur	'er's Acce	ptance of	Appointme	ent (fill in t	he blanks and	d check the ap	propriate	a block)			
Michael Riccio , do hereby accept the appointment											
	(Pleas	e Print or T	ype Name)	)			, accept				
designated above as:	X	Campa	ign Treasu	rer [	Deputy Tr	ebsurer.					
04/17/2020 <b>X</b>					V	M					
Dat	ρ			Signat	in of Campo	In Tropouror		TROOPLING			

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 100 021(1), F.6.) (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE) NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account. 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 1. Treasure/Deputy Depository Office USE ONLY 1. Have appointed district, circuit, group number) 1. Name of Representative District 28 1. Name of Representation office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: 1. My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 3. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Bank 11. Mailing Address 11. Name of Bank 12. City 13. Name of Bank 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. Email address 12. Telephone 13. City 14. County 15. State 15. Dete 16. Zip Code 17. Email address 17. Treasurer's Acceptance of AppoIntment (File in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 1. Dolores J. Riccio 1. Dolores J. Riccio 1. Dol											
DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.)       2828 APR 13 AH 9:24, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS         NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.       75 H 54, OFFICE USE ONLY         1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):       Treasurer/Deputy       Depository       Office Party         2. Name of Candidate (in this order; First, Middle, Last)       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code)       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code)         4. Telephone       5. E-mail address miker32765@gmail.com       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check If applicable:         6. Office sought (include distric, cicult, group number)       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check If applicable:       My intent is to run as a         9. Write-In       No Party Affiliation			RECEIVED								
DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.)       2828 APR 13 AH 9:24, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS         NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.       75 H 54, OFFICE USE ONLY         1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):       Treasurer/Deputy       Depository       Office Party         2. Name of Candidate (in this order; First, Middle, Last)       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code)       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code)         4. Telephone       5. E-mail address miker32765@gmail.com       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check If applicable:         6. Office sought (include distric, cicult, group number)       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check If applicable:       My intent is to run as a         9. Write-In       No Party Affiliation				1	DEPARTMENT OF SEALE						
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)       DEVISION OF ELECTIONS         NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.       75 4 5 4       OFFICE USE ONLY         1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):       Initial Filing of Form       Re-filing to Change:       Treasurer/Deputy       Depository       Office is Party         2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last)       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip ode)         4. Telephone       5. E-mail address       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip ode)         6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)       7. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable:       My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.         8. If a candidate for a <u>party Affiliation</u>											
NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.       075 4 5 4 4 0000000000000000000000000000	(Section 1	06.021(1)	), F.S.)						200		
NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.       075 4 5 4 4 0000000000000000000000000000	(PLEASE P	RINT OF	TYPE)				LEPART Divisio	MENT OF	STATE		
Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: Treasurer/Deputy Depository Office Party   2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip   Michael Anthony Riccio 5. E-mail address   Michael Anthony Riccio 5. E-mail address   Michael Anthony Riccio 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)   Florida House of Representative District 28 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable:   Michael Anthony Riccio 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check lick and fill in name of party as applicable:   Mithet is to run as a Write-In candidate.   8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable:   Mithet is for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable:   No Party Affiliation   Party candidate.   9. I have appointed the following person to act as my   Campaign Treasurer   Dolores J. Riccio   11. Mailing Address   USAA   12. Telephone   13. City   14. County   15. State   16. Jip Code   17. H acandidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable:   10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer   10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer   10. Name of Bank   USAA   10. City   12. City   13. City   14. County   15. State   16. Zip Code	the second			75	545	4				USE	ONLY
2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last)       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code)         Michael Anthony Riccio       3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code)         4. Telephone       5. E-mail address miker32765@gmail.com         6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable:         Plotted House of Representative District 28       My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.         8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a         Image: Mrite-In       No Party Affiliation         Image: Mrite-In       Image: Mrite-In         Image: Mrite-In       Mrite-In         Image: Mrite-In       Mrite-In         Image: Mrite-In       Mrite-In         Image: Mrite-In       Mrite-In	1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):										
Michael Anthony Riccio       code)         4. Telephone       5. E-mail address miker32765@gmail.com         6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable:         Florida House of Representative District 28	Initial Filing of Form	Re	filing to Change:	Treasu	irer/De	puty	Deposit	ory	Office		Party
Michael Anthony Riccio   4. Telephone   5. E-mail address   miker32765@gmail.com   6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)   Florida House of Representative District 28   7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check lf   applicable:   My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.   8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable:   My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.   9. I have appointed the following person to act as my   Y Campaign Treasurer   Dolores J. Riccio   11. Mailing Address   12. Telephone   13. City   14. County   15. State   16. Zip Code   17. H ave designated the following bank as my   Y Primary Depository   Secondary Depository   19. Name of Bank   USAA   20. Address   21. City   22. County   Bexar   23. State   74. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)   1,   Duber PENALTES OF PERJURY, IDECLAPE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGONIC FORM FOR APPONTMENT OF CAMPAGIN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAGION DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACT's STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.   25. Date   04/08/2020   27.   Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)   1,   Dolores J. Riccio   , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name)	2. Name of Candidate (in	this orde	: First, Middle, Last)			ess (includ	de post offi	ice box or s	street, city,	state, z	zip
miker32765@gmail.com         6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)         Florida House of Representative District 28         Image: Strict 28         Image: Strit 28         Image	Michael Anthony Ricci	D		C	ode)						
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable:         Florida House of Representative District 28       7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable:         8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable:       My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.         8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable:       My intent is to run as a         Write-In       No Party Affiliation      Party candidate.         9. I have appointed the following person to act as my       Campaign Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer         Dolores J. Riccio       12. Telephone	4. Telephone	5. E-ma	il address								
Florida House of Representative District 28       applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.         8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a       Party candidate.         9. I have appointed the following person to act as my       Campaign Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer         10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer         10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer       12. Telephone         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address         19. Name of Bank       20. Address       10750 McDermott Freeway       24. Zip Code         21. City       22. County       23. State       78288       78288         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAGEN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAGEN TREASURER AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate       X         04/08/2020       X       Mo hereby accept the appointment (Fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)       ,         1,       Dolores J. Riccio       , do h		miker3	2765@gmail.com								
Image: Second state in the intervent of the	6. Office sought (include (	district, ci	rcuit, group number)		7	. If a can	didate for	a nonpart	isan office	, chec	k if
8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a <ul> <li>Write-In</li> <li>No Party Affiliation</li> <li>Party candidate.</li> </ul> 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my       Campaign Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer         Delores J. Riccio       11. Mailing Address       12. Telephone         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address         olores r32765@gmail.com       18. I have designated the following bank as my       Primary Depository       Secondary Depository         19. Name of Bank       20. Address       10750 McDermott Freeway       24. Zip Code         21. City       22. County       23. State       78288         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORAL FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAGEN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAGEN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.       25. Date         04/08/2020       X       26. Signature of Candidate         X       Dolores J. Riccio       , do hereby accept the appointment (Fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,       Dolores J. Riccio       , do hereby accept the appointment (Flease Print or Type Name)         designated above as:          Campaign Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer.         04	Florida House of Repre	esentati	ve District 28			applical					
Write-In       No Party Affiliation      Party candidate.         9.1 have appointed the following person to act as my       Campaign Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer         10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer         Dolores J. Riccio       12. Telephone         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address         oloresr32765@gmail.com       oloresr32765@gmail.com         18.1 have designated the following bank as my       Primary Depository       Secondary Depository         19. Name of Bank       20. Address         USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County       23. State       24. Zip Code         San Antonio       Bexar       Texas       78288         UNDER PENALTIES or PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FOR PONTMENT OF CAMPAGIN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAGIN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATEO IN If ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X							My intent	is to run a	s a Write-Ir	n candi	date.
9.1 have appointed the following person to act as my	8. If a candidate for a par	tisan off	ice, check block and f	ill in na	ame of	party as	applicabl	e: My int	ent is to rur	n as a	
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer         Dolores J. Riccio         11. Mailing Address         12. Telephone         13. City       14. County         15. State       16. Zip Code         17. E-mail address         oloresr32765@gmail.com         18. I have designated the following bank as my         Image: State old the following bank as my         Image: State of Bank         Image: State old the following bank as my         Image: State of Persure of Campaign Treasurer of Candidate old the following bank as my         Image: State old the following bank as my         Image: State old the following bank as my         Image: State old the following bank as my	🗍 Write-In 🔀 No	Party Affi	liation					Pa	irty cano	lidate.	1
Dolores J. Riccio         11. Mailing Address         12. Telephone         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address oloresr32765@gmail.com         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address oloresr32765@gmail.com         18. I have designated the following bank as my       Image: County in the count of the co	9. I have appointed the fo	llowing	person to act as my	X	Camp	aign Trea	surer	] Depu	ty Treasure	r	
11. Mailing Address       12. Telephone         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address oloresr32765@gmail.com         13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address oloresr32765@gmail.com         18. I have designated the following bank as my       Primary Depository       Secondary Depository         19. Name of Bank       20. Address         USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County       23. State         San Antonio       Bexar       Texas         VIDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, 1 DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X       Moderes         27.       Treasurer's Acceptance of AppoIntment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,       Dolores J. Riccio       , do hereby accept the appointment         (Please Print or Type Name)       Deputy Treasurer.         04/08/2020       X       Moderes	10. Name of Treasurer or I	Deputy Tr	easurer					·····			
13. City       14. County       15. State       16. Zip Code       17. E-mail address oloresr32765@gmail.com         18. I have designated the following bank as my       Primary Depository       Secondary Depository         19. Name of Bank       20. Address         USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County         Bexar       23. State         Texas       78288         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X         27.       Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,       Dolores J. Riccio         (Please Print or Type Name)       designated above as:         04/08/2020       X       WM	Dolores J. Riccio					ADD-02 - 55-					
oloresr32765@gmail.com         18. I have designated the following bank as my       Primary Depository       Secondary Depository         19. Name of Bank       20. Address         USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County       23. State         San Antonio       Bexar       Texas         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X       Marce of AppoIntment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,	11. Mailing Address	1. Mailing Address 12. Telephone									
oloresr32765@gmail.com         18. I have designated the following bank as my       Primary Depository       Secondary Depository         19. Name of Bank       20. Address         USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County       23. State         San Antonio       Bexar       Texas         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X       Marce of AppoIntment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,	13 City	14 0	ounty 15.5	state	16.7	in Code	17. E-ma	il address		10	
19. Name of Bank       20. Address         USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County         San Antonio       Bexar         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X         27.       Treasurer's Acceptance of AppoIntment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,       Dolores J. Riccio         , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name)       Deputy Treasurer.         04/08/2020       X       WW											
USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County       23. State       24. Zip Code         San Antonio       Bexar       Texas       78288         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.       25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X       Modereby accept the appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,	18. I have designated the	followin	g bank as my	X P	Primary	Deposito			<u> </u>		
USAA       10750 McDermott Freeway         21. City       22. County       23. State       24. Zip Code         San Antonio       Bexar       Texas       78288         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.       25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X       Modereby accept the appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,	19. Name of Bank			20. /	Addres	S	2			32. Q	
21. City       22. County       23. State       24. Zip Code         San Antonio       Bexar       Texas       78288         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate       X         04/08/2020       X	284 - 20			1			t Freewa	y			
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X         27.       Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,       Dolores J. Riccio         .       , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name)         designated above as:       X         04/08/2020       X			22. County		1				24. Zip C	ode	
DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.         25. Date       26. Signature of Candidate         04/08/2020       X         27.       Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)         1,       Dolores J. Riccio         (Please Print or Type Name)       , do hereby accept the appointment         designated above as:       Campaign Treasurer       Deputy Treasurer.         04/08/2020       X       WWWW	San Antonio		Bexar			Texas			78288		
04/08/2020     X       27.     Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)       1,     Dolores J. Riccio       (Please Print or Type Name)       designated above as:     X       04/08/2020     X       Way Math											
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)  I,	25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 26.										
I, Dolores J. Riccio, , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. 04/08/2020 X	04/08/2020			X	x						
(Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: X Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. 04/08/2020 X July Mm											
(Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: I Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. 04/08/2020 X Just Mark	Deleres I. Piccio										
designated above as: 🔀 Campaign Treasurer 🔲 Deputy Treasurer. 04/08/2020 X July Mm	b	5			, uo ne	accel	n ule appoi	nunen			
	designated above as:					Deputy Tre	easurer.				
	04/00	020	Y		En	1. 0	1				
	04/06/2020 A			Signa	ature o	of Campai	gn Treasu	rer or Depu	ity Treasur	er	

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)